

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2023 Joint Agency Road Preservation
 Project Number: PRJ0001618
 Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	Doolittle Construction, LLC PO Box 1819 Snoqualmie, WA 98065-1819 (775) 691-7232	One Way Trigger, LLC 3626 Fair Oaks Blvd. STE 100 Sacramento, CA 95864-7200 (916) 220-7531	VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Dr. West Sacramento, CA 95691 (916) 373-1500

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$54,468.73	\$54,468.73	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$288,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$68,465.44	\$68,465.44	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$33,025.00	\$33,025.00	\$202,913.28	\$202,913.28
3	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	1000	\$73.63	\$73,630.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$77.00	\$77,000.00	\$82.34	\$82,340.00
4	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$2,634.79	\$5,269.58	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$6,380.00	\$3,132.00	\$6,264.00
5	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	180163	\$2.41	\$434,192.83	\$2.25	\$405,366.75	\$2.47	\$445,002.61	\$2.65	\$477,431.95
6	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	161713	\$5.81	\$939,552.53	\$5.50	\$889,421.50	\$4.79	\$774,605.27	\$6.25	\$1,010,706.25
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$1,575,579.11		\$1,597,788.25		\$1,624,012.88		\$1,844,655.48
SCHEDULE B - CITY OF VANCOUVER												
7	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$189,300.00	\$189,300.00	\$86,734.60	\$86,734.60
8	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$184,550.75	\$184,550.75	\$102,850.00	\$102,850.00	\$170,303.68	\$170,303.68
9	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	600	\$73.63	\$44,178.00	\$75.00	\$45,000.00	\$72.00	\$43,200.00	\$82.34	\$49,404.00
10	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$3,875.00	\$23,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,190.00	\$19,140.00	\$3,132.00	\$18,792.00
11	1-10	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HOUR	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$16.20	\$1,944.00
12	5-02	POLYMER MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	10500	\$3.43	\$36,015.00	\$2.25	\$23,625.00	\$2.55	\$26,775.00	\$2.65	\$27,825.00
13	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	49000	\$6.84	\$335,160.00	\$5.50	\$269,500.00	\$6.00	\$294,000.00	\$6.25	\$306,250.00
14	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 2	S.Y.	60000	\$3.43	\$205,800.00	\$2.65	\$159,000.00	\$2.71	\$162,600.00	\$2.95	\$177,000.00
15	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 3	S.Y.	58000	\$3.43	\$198,940.00	\$3.40	\$197,200.00	\$3.16	\$183,280.00	\$3.25	\$188,500.00
16	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	S.Y.	12500	\$0.89	\$11,125.00	\$0.50	\$6,250.00	\$0.54	\$6,750.00	\$1.10	\$13,750.00
17	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2W	HUND	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$798.00	\$1,596.00	\$783.00	\$1,566.00
18	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2YY	HUND	10	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$610.00	\$6,100.00	\$798.00	\$7,980.00	\$783.00	\$7,830.00
19	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	62300	\$0.40	\$24,920.00	\$0.42	\$26,166.00	\$0.33	\$20,559.00	\$0.32	\$19,936.00
20	8-22	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.	13000	\$0.50	\$6,500.00	\$0.73	\$9,490.00	\$0.39	\$5,070.00	\$0.38	\$4,940.00
21	8-22	PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL "TEE"	EACH	7	\$22.00	\$154.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$61.00	\$427.00	\$59.40	\$415.80
22	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	3550	\$2.35	\$8,342.50	\$3.40	\$12,070.00	\$3.30	\$11,715.00	\$3.24	\$11,502.00
23	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	730	\$11.75	\$8,577.50	\$18.80	\$13,724.00	\$18.00	\$13,140.00	\$17.60	\$12,848.00

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2023 Joint Agency Road Preservation
 Project Number: PRJ0001618
 Bid Opening Date: March 21, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2	BIDDER #3
	Doolittle Construction, LLC PO Box 1819 Snoqualmie, WA 98065-1819 (775) 691-7232	One Way Trigger, LLC 3626 Fair Oaks Blvd. STE 100 Sacramento, CA 95864-7200 (916) 220-7531	VSS International, Inc. 3785 Channel Dr. West Sacramento, CA 95691 (916) 373-1500

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
24	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	4800	\$6.00	\$28,800.00	\$9.40	\$45,120.00	\$9.90	\$47,520.00	\$9.72	\$46,656.00
25	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	75	\$260.00	\$19,500.00	\$251.00	\$18,825.00	\$204.00	\$15,300.00	\$199.80	\$14,985.00
26	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	200	\$94.00	\$18,800.00	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$204.00	\$40,800.00	\$199.80	\$39,960.00
27	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	25	\$270.00	\$6,750.00	\$287.00	\$7,175.00	\$457.00	\$11,425.00	\$448.20	\$11,205.00
28	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE STENCIL FOR SHARED ROADWAYS	EACH	36	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	\$275.00	\$9,900.00	\$380.00	\$13,680.00	\$372.60	\$13,413.60
29	8-22	THERMOPLASTIC SPEED BUMP SYMBOL	EACH	30	\$148.50	\$4,455.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$413.00	\$12,390.00	\$405.00	\$12,150.00
30	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	32000	\$0.44	\$14,080.00	\$0.57	\$18,240.00	\$0.66	\$21,120.00	\$0.65	\$20,800.00
31	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	3600	\$1.30	\$4,680.00	\$2.20	\$7,920.00	\$1.54	\$5,544.00	\$1.51	\$5,436.00
32	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	4400	\$4.00	\$17,600.00	\$4.42	\$19,448.00	\$5.72	\$25,168.00	\$5.62	\$24,728.00
33	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	300	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$73.00	\$21,900.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$97.20	\$29,160.00
34	8-22	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00	\$5,616.00	\$5,616.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$1,298,347.00		\$1,300,713.75		\$1,318,669.00		\$1,323,650.68

SCHEDULE C - CLARK COUNTY PARKS												
35	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
36	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
37	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$72.00	\$1,152.00	\$82.34	\$1,317.44
38	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$702.00	\$702.00
39	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	9068	\$2.50	\$22,670.00	\$2.25	\$20,403.00	\$2.48	\$22,488.64	\$2.65	\$24,030.20
40	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	9068	\$5.75	\$52,141.00	\$5.50	\$49,874.00	\$4.79	\$43,435.72	\$6.25	\$56,675.00
41	8-22	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,094.20	\$3,094.20
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$88,571.00		\$81,477.00		\$81,271.36		\$91,018.84
TOTAL BID						\$2,962,497.11		\$2,979,979.00		\$3,023,953.24		\$3,259,325.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								0.59%		2.07%		10.02%